OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE:: KAMRUP (METRO):: GUWAHATI. No. CJM(K) /// /J Dated, Guwahati the 27/04/2023.

## O R D E R Dated - 27.04.2023

Persuant to the "Notice Inviting Tender" dated 28.03.2023, issued from this office for supply of "stationery articles" for the financial year 2023-2024, the Purchase Committee by adopting resolutions in its meeting held on 24.04.2023, has approved the firm "Jain Enterprise" from among the 3(three) bidders, as the suitable/successful supplier for supplying "stationery articles" for the financial year 2023-2024. The Purchase Committee adopted the resolution under the Chairmanship of the learned Addl. C.J.M.Kamrup(M), Guwahati.

Inform all concerned.

Sdl- C.P. Talukdar

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M): Guwahati.

Memo No. CJM(K) ///0 - /5 /J, Dated, Guwahati the 27/04/2023. Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

1. Smti Sutapa Bhusan, learned Additional C.J.M., Kamrup (M) : Chairperson, Purchase Committee.

2. Sri Pranjit Hazarika, Spl. J.M., Assam : Member, Purchase Committee.

3. Sri Hirakjyoti Das, JMFC : Member, Purchase Committee.

4. The System Officer, Kamrup District Judiciary, for uploading the same on the official website.

5. Notice Board of this establishment

6. Office File.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kamrup (M): Guwahati.

Kamrup (Metro) District
Guwahath